NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:

County Clerk/Recorder

County of Yolo

625 Court Street, Suite B01 Woodland, CA 95695

OPR State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street, Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814

From: Yolo County Administrator's Office

Natural Resources Division 625 Court Street, Suite 202 Woodland, CA 95695

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER: 2017052069

SUBJECT:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code

and Section 15094 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.

Project Title:

Yolo County Cache Creek Area Plan Update

Project Applicant: Yolo County Administrator's Office, Natural Resources Division

Project Location:

Countywide

Project Description: The Yolo County Cache Creek Area Plan (CCAP) is a rivershed management plan adopted in 1996 that regulates off-channel mining and in-channel restoration along the Lower Cache Creek corridor. The CCAP Update is an integrated set of proposed modifications to the CCAP and the ordinances that implement it, to reflect changing conditions in the creek, analysis of monitoring data collected as a part of the program, new regulatory requirements, and clarifications and corrections.

Notice: This is to advise that on December 17, 2019, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 19-175 to Certify the EIR; Resolution 19-176 to Amend the County's General Plan and Adopt the CCAP Update; an Ordinance to Amend Various CCAP Ordinances; and an Ordinance to Rezone 13 Properties. Pursuant to Section 21152 of the PRC and Section 15094 of the CEQA Guidelines, the following determinations have been made:

- 1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made conditions of approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was adopted for the project.
- 5. A statement of overriding considerations was adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Authority Cited: PRC 21152 and 21167, and Guidelines 15094 and

This is to certify that the Final EIR including comments and responses, and the record of project approval, are available to the general public at the Yolo County Administrator's Office, 625 Court Street, Suite 202, Woodland CA 95695.

Signature (Public Agency):

Title: Natural Rejources Program Coordinator

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date: December 18, 2019

Date Received for Filing at OPR:

DEC 18 2019

Filed in County Clerk's Office

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Jesse Salinas

Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

2182019-124

Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 3321.00



		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
		57-12182	019-124		
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			2017052069		
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE			
YOLO COUNTY ADMINISTRATORS OFFICE	naturalresources@yolocounty.org		12/18/20	12/18/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO			DOCUME	DOCUMENT NUMBER	
PROJECT TITLE YOLO COUNTY CACHE CREEK AREA PLAN UPDATE	=				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT		/AIL	PHONE N	PHONE NUMBER	
CASEY LIEBLER	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org			(530) 666-8236	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	ISTATE	ZIP CODE		
625 COURT STREET, SUITE 202	WOODLAND	CA	95695		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		17			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		3,271.00	\$	\$3,271.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		32,354.75			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		31,112.00	\$		
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	ò		
County documentary handling fee			\$50.00		
☐ Other		\$)		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check 🖔 Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED S	\$3,321.00		
GNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE					
Josie Ramirez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					